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Graphic Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183
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Graphic Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 45 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183
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Graphic Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183
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Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183

Summary Census 2010 2015 2020
Population 250,860 277,577 311,275
Households 110,723 123,349 139,567
Families 76,009 84,180 94,962
Average Household Size 2.16 2.16 2.15
Owner Occupied Housing Units 91,841 99,736 113,248
Renter Occupied Housing Units 18,882 23,613 26,319
Median Age 58.0 60.4 62.3

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 2.32% 1.05% 0.75%
Households 2.50% 1.05% 0.77%
Families 2.44% 0.95% 0.69%
Owner HHs 2.57% 0.91% 0.70%
Median Household Income 3.79% 2.89% 2.66%

2015           2020           
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 17,100 13.9% 17,835 12.8%
$15,000 - $24,999 16,984 13.8% 14,336 10.3%
$25,000 - $34,999 16,438 13.3% 15,388 11.0%
$35,000 - $49,999 21,229 17.2% 22,086 15.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 24,613 20.0% 30,552 21.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 14,210 11.5% 21,158 15.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 9,671 7.8% 13,867 9.9%
$150,000 - $199,999 1,868 1.5% 2,660 1.9%
$200,000+ 1,226 1.0% 1,675 1.2%

Median Household Income $41,567 $50,067
Average Household Income $53,122 $60,925
Per Capita Income $24,223 $27,873

Census 2010           2015           2020           
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 9,568 3.8% 9,671 3.5% 9,891 3.2%
5 - 9 9,557 3.8% 9,778 3.5% 10,007 3.2%
10 - 14 9,755 3.9% 9,790 3.5% 10,644 3.4%
15 - 19 10,131 4.0% 9,345 3.4% 9,927 3.2%
20 - 24 8,865 3.5% 10,293 3.7% 9,136 2.9%
25 - 34 19,501 7.8% 21,327 7.7% 22,753 7.3%
35 - 44 22,084 8.8% 21,592 7.8% 22,791 7.3%
45 - 54 26,304 10.5% 26,060 9.4% 25,367 8.1%
55 - 64 40,901 16.3% 45,941 16.6% 52,737 16.9%
65 - 74 56,790 22.6% 69,367 25.0% 83,117 26.7%
75 - 84 29,747 11.9% 34,340 12.4% 42,323 13.6%

85+ 7,658 3.1% 10,075 3.6% 12,580 4.0%
Census 2010           2015           2020           

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 212,049 84.5% 231,010 83.2% 256,233 82.3%
Black Alone 25,048 10.0% 29,162 10.5% 33,626 10.8%
American Indian Alone 932 0.4% 1,109 0.4% 1,306 0.4%
Asian Alone 2,696 1.1% 3,680 1.3% 4,669 1.5%
Pacific Islander Alone 158 0.1% 202 0.1% 241 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 5,826 2.3% 7,185 2.6% 8,800 2.8%
Two or More Races 4,151 1.7% 5,230 1.9% 6,401 2.1%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 22,095 8.8% 27,454 9.9% 33,586 10.8%
Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars. 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 30 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183

Area
State
USA

Trends 2015-2020Trends 2015-2020

A
nn

ua
l 
R
at

e 
(i

n 
pe

rc
en

t)

3.5

3

2.5

2

1.5

1

0.5

0
Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

2015
2020

Population by AgePopulation by Age

Pe
rc

en
t

25

20

15

10

5

0
0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

   2015 Household Income   2015 Household Income

<$15K
13.9%

$15K - $24K
13.8%$25K - $34K

13.3%

$35K - $49K
17.2%

$50K - $74K
20.0%

$75K - $99K
11.5%

$100K - $149K
7.8%

$150K - $199K
1.5%

$200K+
1.0%

2015 Population by Race2015 Population by Race

Pe
rc

en
t

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0
White Black Am. Ind. Asian Pacific Other Two+

2015 Percent Hispanic Origin: 9.9%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.

January 15, 2016

©2015 Esri Page 2 of 6



Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 45 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183

Summary Census 2010 2015 2020
Population 792,078 842,737 905,358
Households 327,862 348,940 376,279
Families 224,284 237,198 254,931
Average Household Size 2.34 2.34 2.34
Owner Occupied Housing Units 253,406 259,133 279,730
Renter Occupied Housing Units 74,456 89,807 96,549
Median Age 47.8 50.2 52.1

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 1.44% 1.05% 0.75%
Households 1.52% 1.05% 0.77%
Families 1.45% 0.95% 0.69%
Owner HHs 1.54% 0.91% 0.70%
Median Household Income 3.60% 2.89% 2.66%

2015           2020           
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 48,796 14.0% 48,767 13.0%
$15,000 - $24,999 47,585 13.6% 37,890 10.1%
$25,000 - $34,999 43,966 12.6% 38,998 10.4%
$35,000 - $49,999 57,664 16.5% 58,162 15.5%
$50,000 - $74,999 66,565 19.1% 80,184 21.3%
$75,000 - $99,999 38,545 11.0% 53,278 14.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 30,978 8.9% 39,297 10.4%
$150,000 - $199,999 7,967 2.3% 10,931 2.9%
$200,000+ 6,864 2.0% 8,761 2.3%

Median Household Income $42,616 $50,861
Average Household Income $57,212 $65,251
Per Capita Income $24,009 $27,410

Census 2010           2015           2020           
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 40,263 5.1% 40,103 4.8% 41,097 4.5%
5 - 9 41,391 5.2% 41,043 4.9% 41,816 4.6%
10 - 14 42,828 5.4% 42,381 5.0% 44,452 4.9%
15 - 19 43,547 5.5% 40,607 4.8% 42,181 4.7%
20 - 24 36,551 4.6% 42,707 5.1% 37,834 4.2%
25 - 34 75,150 9.5% 83,004 9.8% 92,101 10.2%
35 - 44 87,791 11.1% 83,135 9.9% 86,653 9.6%
45 - 54 101,350 12.8% 99,832 11.8% 94,606 10.4%
55 - 64 111,191 14.0% 122,171 14.5% 135,572 15.0%
65 - 74 119,401 15.1% 142,513 16.9% 163,957 18.1%
75 - 84 70,085 8.8% 77,494 9.2% 93,119 10.3%

85+ 22,530 2.8% 27,750 3.3% 31,972 3.5%
Census 2010           2015           2020           

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 639,269 80.7% 666,502 79.1% 702,064 77.5%
Black Alone 92,437 11.7% 103,718 12.3% 116,057 12.8%
American Indian Alone 3,144 0.4% 3,577 0.4% 4,052 0.4%
Asian Alone 14,381 1.8% 17,658 2.1% 21,537 2.4%
Pacific Islander Alone 479 0.1% 576 0.1% 672 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 25,629 3.2% 30,530 3.6% 36,795 4.1%
Two or More Races 16,739 2.1% 20,175 2.4% 24,182 2.7%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 90,488 11.4% 110,032 13.1% 133,957 14.8%
Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars. 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 45 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183
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Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183

Summary Census 2010 2015 2020
Population 2,056,722 2,182,827 2,336,484
Households 816,439 863,305 924,245
Families 548,530 575,746 613,500
Average Household Size 2.47 2.48 2.48
Owner Occupied Housing Units 573,189 574,533 612,468
Renter Occupied Housing Units 243,250 288,772 311,777
Median Age 41.7 43.0 43.7

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 1.37% 1.05% 0.75%
Households 1.37% 1.05% 0.77%
Families 1.28% 0.95% 0.69%
Owner HHs 1.29% 0.91% 0.70%
Median Household Income 3.31% 2.89% 2.66%

2015           2020           
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 117,189 13.6% 116,436 12.6%
$15,000 - $24,999 111,658 12.9% 87,418 9.5%
$25,000 - $34,999 104,914 12.2% 90,842 9.8%
$35,000 - $49,999 139,619 16.2% 140,487 15.2%
$50,000 - $74,999 163,846 19.0% 197,156 21.3%
$75,000 - $99,999 95,244 11.0% 127,349 13.8%
$100,000 - $149,999 83,254 9.6% 101,566 11.0%
$150,000 - $199,999 24,528 2.8% 34,119 3.7%
$200,000+ 23,043 2.7% 28,862 3.1%

Median Household Income $44,413 $52,276
Average Household Income $60,689 $69,124
Per Capita Income $24,230 $27,560

Census 2010           2015           2020           
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 117,854 5.7% 118,914 5.4% 125,123 5.4%
5 - 9 119,899 5.8% 120,884 5.5% 125,153 5.4%
10 - 14 123,929 6.0% 123,584 5.7% 131,331 5.6%
15 - 19 126,979 6.2% 119,967 5.5% 124,413 5.3%
20 - 24 120,927 5.9% 136,948 6.3% 126,325 5.4%
25 - 34 245,414 11.9% 269,219 12.3% 301,581 12.9%
35 - 44 260,966 12.7% 254,267 11.6% 268,941 11.5%
45 - 54 283,371 13.8% 282,484 12.9% 270,717 11.6%
55 - 64 260,455 12.7% 291,267 13.3% 320,764 13.7%
65 - 74 223,256 10.9% 270,632 12.4% 312,452 13.4%
75 - 84 130,058 6.3% 142,422 6.5% 171,004 7.3%

85+ 43,614 2.1% 52,239 2.4% 58,680 2.5%
Census 2010           2015           2020           

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 1,522,892 74.0% 1,575,551 72.2% 1,645,092 70.4%
Black Alone 319,978 15.6% 354,442 16.2% 393,212 16.8%
American Indian Alone 8,287 0.4% 9,391 0.4% 10,620 0.5%
Asian Alone 60,131 2.9% 70,310 3.2% 82,962 3.6%
Pacific Islander Alone 1,580 0.1% 1,794 0.1% 2,020 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 89,664 4.4% 106,509 4.9% 126,225 5.4%
Two or More Races 54,190 2.6% 64,830 3.0% 76,353 3.3%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 343,161 16.7% 413,497 18.9% 499,638 21.4%
Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars. 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Time: 60 minute radius Longitude: -82.06183
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes
Census 2010 Summary

Population 250,860 792,078 2,056,722
Households 110,723 327,862 816,439
Families 76,009 224,284 548,530
Average Household Size 2.16 2.34 2.47
Owner Occupied Housing Units 91,841 253,406 573,189
Renter Occupied Housing Units 18,882 74,456 243,250
Median Age 58.0 47.8 41.7

2015 Summary
Population 277,577 842,737 2,182,827
Households 123,349 348,940 863,305
Families 84,180 237,198 575,746
Average Household Size 2.16 2.34 2.48
Owner Occupied Housing Units 99,736 259,133 574,533
Renter Occupied Housing Units 23,613 89,807 288,772
Median Age 60.4 50.2 43.0
Median Household Income $41,567 $42,616 $44,413
Average Household Income $53,122 $57,212 $60,689

2020 Summary
Population 311,275 905,358 2,336,484
Households 139,567 376,279 924,245
Families 94,962 254,931 613,500
Average Household Size 2.15 2.34 2.48
Owner Occupied Housing Units 113,248 279,730 612,468
Renter Occupied Housing Units 26,319 96,549 311,777
Median Age 62.3 52.1 43.7
Median Household Income $50,067 $50,861 $52,276
Average Household Income $60,925 $65,251 $69,124

Trends: 2015-2020 Annual Rate
Population 2.32% 1.44% 1.37%
Households 2.50% 1.52% 1.37%
Families 2.44% 1.45% 1.28%
Owner Households 2.57% 1.54% 1.29%
Median Household Income 3.79% 3.60% 3.31%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes
2015 Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 17,100 13.9% 48,796 14.0% 117,189 13.6%
$15,000 - $24,999 16,984 13.8% 47,585 13.6% 111,658 12.9%
$25,000 - $34,999 16,438 13.3% 43,966 12.6% 104,914 12.2%
$35,000 - $49,999 21,229 17.2% 57,664 16.5% 139,619 16.2%
$50,000 - $74,999 24,613 20.0% 66,565 19.1% 163,846 19.0%
$75,000 - $99,999 14,210 11.5% 38,545 11.0% 95,244 11.0%
$100,000 - $149,999 9,671 7.8% 30,978 8.9% 83,254 9.6%
$150,000 - $199,999 1,868 1.5% 7,967 2.3% 24,528 2.8%
$200,000+ 1,226 1.0% 6,864 2.0% 23,043 2.7%

Median Household Income $41,567 $42,616 $44,413
Average Household Income $53,122 $57,212 $60,689
Per Capita Income $24,223 $24,009 $24,230

2020 Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
<$15,000 17,835 12.8% 48,767 13.0% 116,436 12.6%
$15,000 - $24,999 14,336 10.3% 37,890 10.1% 87,418 9.5%
$25,000 - $34,999 15,388 11.0% 38,998 10.4% 90,842 9.8%
$35,000 - $49,999 22,086 15.8% 58,162 15.5% 140,487 15.2%
$50,000 - $74,999 30,552 21.9% 80,184 21.3% 197,156 21.3%
$75,000 - $99,999 21,158 15.2% 53,278 14.2% 127,349 13.8%
$100,000 - $149,999 13,867 9.9% 39,297 10.4% 101,566 11.0%
$150,000 - $199,999 2,660 1.9% 10,931 2.9% 34,119 3.7%
$200,000+ 1,675 1.2% 8,761 2.3% 28,862 3.1%

Median Household Income $50,067 $50,861 $52,276
Average Household Income $60,925 $65,251 $69,124
Per Capita Income $27,873 $27,410 $27,560

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes
2010 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Age 0 - 4 9,568 3.8% 40,263 5.1% 117,854 5.7%
Age 5 - 9 9,557 3.8% 41,391 5.2% 119,899 5.8%
Age 10 - 14 9,755 3.9% 42,828 5.4% 123,929 6.0%
Age 15 - 19 10,131 4.0% 43,547 5.5% 126,979 6.2%
Age 20 - 24 8,865 3.5% 36,551 4.6% 120,927 5.9%
Age 25 - 34 19,501 7.8% 75,150 9.5% 245,414 11.9%
Age 35 - 44 22,084 8.8% 87,791 11.1% 260,966 12.7%
Age 45 - 54 26,304 10.5% 101,350 12.8% 283,371 13.8%
Age 55 - 64 40,901 16.3% 111,191 14.0% 260,455 12.7%
Age 65 - 74 56,790 22.6% 119,401 15.1% 223,256 10.9%
Age 75 - 84 29,747 11.9% 70,085 8.8% 130,058 6.3%
Age 85+ 7,658 3.1% 22,530 2.8% 43,614 2.1%

2015 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 - 4 9,671 3.5% 40,103 4.8% 118,914 5.4%
Age 5 - 9 9,778 3.5% 41,043 4.9% 120,884 5.5%
Age 10 - 14 9,790 3.5% 42,381 5.0% 123,584 5.7%
Age 15 - 19 9,345 3.4% 40,607 4.8% 119,967 5.5%
Age 20 - 24 10,293 3.7% 42,707 5.1% 136,948 6.3%
Age 25 - 34 21,327 7.7% 83,004 9.8% 269,219 12.3%
Age 35 - 44 21,592 7.8% 83,135 9.9% 254,267 11.6%
Age 45 - 54 26,060 9.4% 99,832 11.8% 282,484 12.9%
Age 55 - 64 45,941 16.6% 122,171 14.5% 291,267 13.3%
Age 65 - 74 69,367 25.0% 142,513 16.9% 270,632 12.4%
Age 75 - 84 34,340 12.4% 77,494 9.2% 142,422 6.5%
Age 85+ 10,075 3.6% 27,750 3.3% 52,239 2.4%

2020 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 - 4 9,891 3.2% 41,097 4.5% 125,123 5.4%
Age 5 - 9 10,007 3.2% 41,816 4.6% 125,153 5.4%
Age 10 - 14 10,644 3.4% 44,452 4.9% 131,331 5.6%
Age 15 - 19 9,927 3.2% 42,181 4.7% 124,413 5.3%
Age 20 - 24 9,136 2.9% 37,834 4.2% 126,325 5.4%
Age 25 - 34 22,753 7.3% 92,101 10.2% 301,581 12.9%
Age 35 - 44 22,791 7.3% 86,653 9.6% 268,941 11.5%
Age 45 - 54 25,367 8.1% 94,606 10.4% 270,717 11.6%
Age 55 - 64 52,737 16.9% 135,572 15.0% 320,764 13.7%
Age 65 - 74 83,117 26.7% 163,957 18.1% 312,452 13.4%
Age 75 - 84 42,323 13.6% 93,119 10.3% 171,004 7.3%
Age 85+ 12,580 4.0% 31,972 3.5% 58,680 2.5%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes
2010 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 212,049 84.5% 639,269 80.7% 1,522,892 74.0%
Black Alone 25,048 10.0% 92,437 11.7% 319,978 15.6%
American Indian Alone 932 0.4% 3,144 0.4% 8,287 0.4%
Asian Alone 2,696 1.1% 14,381 1.8% 60,131 2.9%
Pacific Islander Alone 158 0.1% 479 0.1% 1,580 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 5,826 2.3% 25,629 3.2% 89,664 4.4%
Two or More Races 4,151 1.7% 16,739 2.1% 54,190 2.6%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 22,095 8.8% 90,488 11.4% 343,161 16.7%

2015 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 231,010 83.2% 666,502 79.1% 1,575,551 72.2%
Black Alone 29,162 10.5% 103,718 12.3% 354,442 16.2%
American Indian Alone 1,109 0.4% 3,577 0.4% 9,391 0.4%
Asian Alone 3,680 1.3% 17,658 2.1% 70,310 3.2%
Pacific Islander Alone 202 0.1% 576 0.1% 1,794 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 7,185 2.6% 30,530 3.6% 106,509 4.9%
Two or More Races 5,230 1.9% 20,175 2.4% 64,830 3.0%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 27,454 9.9% 110,032 13.1% 413,497 18.9%

2020 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 256,233 82.3% 702,064 77.5% 1,645,092 70.4%
Black Alone 33,626 10.8% 116,057 12.8% 393,212 16.8%
American Indian Alone 1,306 0.4% 4,052 0.4% 10,620 0.5%
Asian Alone 4,669 1.5% 21,537 2.4% 82,962 3.6%
Pacific Islander Alone 241 0.1% 672 0.1% 2,020 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 8,800 2.8% 36,795 4.1% 126,225 5.4%
Two or More Races 6,401 2.1% 24,182 2.7% 76,353 3.3%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 33,587 10.8% 133,959 14.8% 499,638 21.4%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

30 minutes
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

45 minutes
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
Wade Industrial Prepared by Esri
Coleman, Florida Latitude: 28.79985
Drive Times: 30, 45, 60 minute radii Longitude: -82.06183

60 minutes

Area
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USA

Trends 2015-2020Trends 2015-2020

A
nn

ua
l 
R
at

e 
(i

n 
pe

rc
en

t) 3

2.5

2

1.5

1

0.5

0
Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

2015
2020

Population by AgePopulation by Age

Pe
rc

en
t

12

10

8

6

4

2

0
0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

   2015 Household Income   2015 Household Income

< $15K
13.6%

$15K - $24K
12.9%

$25K - $34K
12.2%

$35K - $49K
16.2%

$50K - $74K
19.0% $75K - $99K

11.0%

$100K - $149K
9.6%

$150K - $199K
2.8%

$200K+
2.7%

2015 Population by Race2015 Population by Race

Pe
rc

en
t

70
65
60
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0

White Black Am.Ind. Asian Pacific Other Two+ Hisp

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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